

Resolution 2023-02 HONORNG Michael W. Mobley

WHEREAS Director Mobley has faithfully served as a Member Director on behalf of United Water Conservation District since the formation of the Mound Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency serving one three-year term and one two-year term (June 2017 to December 2022) on the Board of Directors of the Mound Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency, and

WHEREAS Director Mobley has given freely of his time, experience, and knowledge at the expense of his family and professional activities in order to contribute to the success and accomplishments of the Agency, and

WHEREAS Director Mobley was instrumental in leading the Mound Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency through the groundwater sustainability plan development process having served as Chair between June 2017 and December 2022, and

WHEREAS, during his tenure, Director Mobley has served with dignity and distinction and has contributed significantly to the successful operation of the Mound Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Mound Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency take great pleasure in honoring Michael W. Mobley for his dedicated, loyal, and honorable service.

PRESENTED BY THE MOUND BASIN GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS THIS 22nd DAY OF MAY 2023.

Catherine Keeling

Vice-chair/Secretary Elizabeth Cooper Treasurer Arne Anselm Director
James Chambers

Director Conner Everts